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7-lb REPORT 
of the 

/~~··, 
L.a:z.i:. LABORATORY ~ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: FBI, Memphis ( 44-198 7) 

Re: MlJRKIN 

Date: 

FBI File 1~tf?pti1~~8S i1 1968 

CR 

Specimens received 8/26/68, from FBI, Chicago 

Lab. No. D-680826~35 JK 
D-680826101 JK 

Eight payroll cnecks of Indian Trail Restaurant, Inc., payable 
to JOHN RAYNS or JOHN L. RAYNS, further described as follows: 

SPECIMEN NUMBER DATE AMOUNT 

Q398 4838 5/7/67 $84.89 
Q39~ 4913 5/14/67 84 .89 
Q400 4987 5/21/67 84.89 
Q401 5058 5/28/67 84.89 
Q402 5130 6/4/67 89.63 
Q403 5209 6/11/67 89.63 
Q404 5283 6/18/67 95.19 
Q405 5357 6/25/67 77.53 

Q406 Employee's Withholding Exemption Certificate ~d_at_e_d __ ~ 
May 10, 19.67, bearing Social Security Number 
and signed. "John L. Rayns 11 

Specimens received 8/26/68, from FBI) Chicsgo 

Q407 Sheet from rooming house ledger, page 13, bearing on 
line 24 the signature "John Larry Rayms" 

Q408 Registration card, No. 8075, dated 6/18/67, bearing the 
signature "John L. Rayns" 

Result of examination: 

It was concluded that JAMES EARL RAY, K171, K211 and 
K257 prepared the questioned Rayms signature on Q407; the ques-

T tioned handwriting on Q408 and the questioned handwriting and 
o~~~h==-:hand printing on Q406. Although significant similarities were 
~'.'!'i:

0
p __ noted in the endorsements on Q398 through Q405, except the 
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✓ 
~endorsement on Q403, when compared with the known writings 
of RAY, the presence of unexplained variations, insufficient 
comparable material and distortion in some of the questioned 
endorsements precluded a definite determination as to whether 
RAY prepared the endorsements on Q398 through Q405. 

The endorsement on Q403 is too distorted for 
comparison purposes. Although some similarities were noted in 
the date on line 24 on Q407 beside the Rayms signature when 
compared with the comparable writing of RAY. the limited and over­
written nature of this date precluded a definite determination 
as to whether RAY prepared this date. 

Q398 ~:~m•gh Q408 have been photographed and will be 
returned to Chicago separately. 

Page 2 
D-680826101 JK 
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Rosen 
Con.rad 
Griffith 
Mortimer 
Lab Pile 

PLA.INTEXT 

TELETYP! 

TO SAC. MEMPHIS (4~-1017) 

FllOM DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

MURXIN 

UlCIUff 

RRAJRTEL CG AUGUST T'tfJUn'YTHRE! SUBMITTING EIGHT CHECIS Pl.OM 

INDIAN TRAIL RESTA\TJ\ANT. WINNETIA. ILLINOIS. NUMJBRID POUR BIGHT 

THREE EIGHT~ FOUR NIN£ ONE THI.EE, POUi KINI ElCMT SEVIN. PlVE 

ZElO PIVE BIGHT. PIVE ONE TnBE ZERO. FtYB TWO ZERO HINE, 

FIVE TWO IUCHT THREE AND PIV! THUE PIVE SE.VEN AND W DASH POUi. 

PtmM DATED MAY TEN, NltfSTEBN SlXTYSEYEN. SIGNID '·JOH:N L0

f RAYNS.'. 

A.LSO l\lAIRTEL CG AUGUST TWDTYfOUR SUBMl'nING REGISTD. PAGE 

THIRTEEN, BIA1UN6 "GKATURE '"JOHN LAllRY IAYMS'' OM LINE TWBNTYPOUI 
.-! 

AND REGISTRATION CARD NUMBER BIGHT ZB&O SEVIN PIVE DATED 

.JUNE EIGHTEEN J NINETEEN SllTYSEVBN AND SIGNED ''JOHN L. RAYMS ~ ., 

2 · CHICAGO (44.-1114) 

PMD:AW (10) 

u00048 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TILITYPE TO MIMPHIS 
NUIIIN 
44-1917 

CONCLUDED JAMBS EAU. IAY, l OKI SEVIN ONE. I: TWO OHi ONBt 

I TWO PIVE SIYEN. PR!Pil!D THI lAYMS SICNATURI ON LINE 

TWEXTYPOUR OP RIGJSTII PAGE; THI OUISTIOM!D lNllD WIITING OH 

UGISTRATIOH CARD NUMIUiR BIGHT %ERO SBYIH FIYI ;. TB! QtJESTIOHID 

HANDWRITING AND HAND PRINTING ON W DASH POUi POIM. ALTHOUGH 

SIGHIPICANT SIMILAllTIBS NOTO IR THE IHIORSENINTS ON SUIMITTID 

QIBCIS EXCEPT CHECI NUMBER PIVE TWO %BIO HIN! WIN COMP.ARID WITH 

RAY• S INOWN WI.ITINGS, PIESEHCI OP UNIXPLAUIID VARIATIONS• 

IHSUPPICIBKT COMPAIABLE MATIRIAL AND DISTORTION IN SOME OP HANDWRITING 

PIBCLUDliD A DIPilfITi D!TIIMINATION WHETHER RAY PUPAUD ENDOUININTS 

ON SUBMITTED CHECIS. EIDORSINDT OM CHECK NUMBER PIYI TWO ZIIO NINI 

TOO DISTOITID POR COMPARISON PURPOSES. ALTHOUCH SONI SIMILAIITIIS 

NOTED IN THE DA.Tl! OM LINE TWBNTYPOUR OP THI l2CISTEl PAGE BBSID! 

THE RAYMS SIGNATUtll WHa COMP.ARD WITH COMPAIAILB WRITINGS OP IAY. 

THE LIMITED AHD OVERWI.IffllN MATURI OP THIS DATE PRECLUDED A. 

DEFINITE DBTIIMINATIOR AS TO WHITHD RAY PUP.DID THIS DAT!. 

SUBMITTED IVIDENCB TO JI PORWAUBD TO CC AJITIR COMPLBTION OP 

UQUISTID LA.TINT PIMGBRPRINT IJAMDL\TIONS. COPIES MAILBD TO CG. 

RIPORT FOLLOWS. 

,J00049 

- J ,. 
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Re: lvIURKIN 
CR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

File # 44-38861 
Lab. # D-6808 26101 ,iX.,. ::i:,-j/ 

00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: SAC, Chicago (44-1114) Airtel 8/24/68 

Examination¥ 7:z~t;d: 
Result of Exami;{ation: 

Document, Fingerprint Date received: 

Examination by: 

8/26/68 

Mex klOia!i 
~ 

✓~ ~ u., 4, I t:, 1 II /L-z,. I ' I JC c.S 7 ~ 

~ (la...,W\,~ ~ ~ ~'{o 7 , {F- k ~yo"' 
1 

--1 r c._p +1---w ~~Ob 

P~ ~~ ;;-~~ ~,~i'4Y.:3)--.•rv1 J- ~r--, 
.,,-.,,11 ,-<- ~ ~ - + d,._,J,., f_.-.__ _;,_ -.,~ C .'tr'-~ · 
A.-d ,_ ,'..._;. vu~_,__ ~ h<-,y! ~J ~vu~. ~- _::., c:/- t:l....r:h.~~ f~.,_" 

t--~c--t,._ ,.,,-,,--.to---,._ P . C . ~ ~ o7 ~ ~ 1 ......., _,., : /'Z 7 

/t-v1 - ~ ._j ~I~~ .f -:----V--Crv-<- t ~ ~.-t.--, --V-

~ f2c, r e a ,_:s---~ :s ' ---- • ~ • 
Specimens submitted for examination 

E...,.,'"../. ~\)........_._.JL ~ ,,_.~' 

Q407 Sheet from rooming house led£er, Page 13, bearing on line 24 the 
signature "John Larry Rayms" 

Q408 Rer-istration card., No. 8075, dated 6/18/67, bearing the signature 
"John t. Rayns 11 

PHOTOGRAPHED. 

AUG 2 61968 
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8/24/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTN: FBI LABORATORY 

FROM: SAC 1 CHICAGO (44-1114) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

00: MEMPHIS 

Enclosed for the Laboratory is page "13" of a 
rooming house ledger and Registration Card No. 8075 from a hotel. 

Page "13" was obtained from :. ··ocHling house at 
2731 Sheffield, Chicago, Illinois, and on iine 24 bears 
the signature JOHN LARRY P.AYMS, who it is believed is 
identical with the subject. 

Registration Cnrd No. 8075 obtained from the 
Lincoln Apartment Hotel, 1648 West Lunt, Chicago, Illinois, 
bea1--s the signature of JOHN' L. RAYWS and other inked 
handwriting, believed made by tho subject. 

The Laboratory is requested to compare the 
signature JOUN LA.'1...."iY RAYMS appenring on line 24 of the 
enclosed page u13u and the signature JOH.1."'i Lo RAYNS and 
other inked writing on the enclosed Registration Cnrd 
No. 8075 with the known handwriting and signatures of the 
subject to determine if the subject in fact signed page "13" 
and the Registr-n.tio:.1 ~ard o 

The Laboratory is requested to return the enclosures 
to the Chicago Office upon completion of this examination. 

Q _ Bureau (Encl .1) 
1 - Memphis (4,1-1937) (Info) 
1 - Chicago 

JMB:pag 
(5) 

... 
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FBI W:\SH DC 

FBI CHICAGO 

> ••• 

J 

1
1 

, 

4:56 Pn URGENT B-24-68 PMS 
/ 

T0 ;1P.ECTOR (44-38861> AND MEfr'.,?HIS (44-19'37). 

FROM CH!CAGG (44-1114) 
/ 

t:URKI ::i. 00: MEViPHIS. 

RE CH! CAGO TEL TO DI RECTOR A ~lD HI(i1PHIS t-\ UGUST HJEtlTY-

THREE LAST,. 

f"'.f:S.GLORIA rorrnELLY, OWr:ER, JIJD SEVD; THR2£ ONE 

roRTH SHEFFIELD, CHICAGJ, PRODUCED RENT RECDRDS WHICH 

APARTMENT. RENT RECORDS DO N0T SHOV WHEN RAYMS L2FT, 

HOYZVER, NEXT PERSON TO OCCUPY APARTME;T ½OVED IN 0~ MAY 

SEVSNTEEH OR JUNE SEVSNTEEN SIXTY - SEVE~ - CONFUSION AS TO 

DATE DUE TO FIRST t!SIT OF C~TE WRITTSr OVER. THIS DIGIT 

13 fITHER FIV£ OR SIX. ROO~ REHTED TO RAYMS BY JEAN WILKS, 

VILKS DlZD ON MAY ONE LAST. 

?ff'IGHP.ORl-:OOD NEWSPAPE~. ·-iU1Y!:':S HAD NO FRIENDS OR ASSOCIATES. 

LSF'i THE HOUSE: D.4ILY BEF'0:1E SEVEN A.,i'i. !:Or:nELLY CAi:\'·:OT 

RECALL RAYMS H~VI~G A CAR. RAYrS HAD LOTS ·OF 3DOKS AND 

C0'3KUiG UTE:·ISILS, VERY FE'-! CLOTHES. SO;JE COOK!r'.G UTE~~SILS 
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I · 
I 

I I 
. ! 

PAGE !1~0 

LEFT BEHIND. RAYMS RECEIVED ONE LETTER DURING STAY. THIS 

LETTER FROM U!:!KNO\\'N PLACE l!-l CANADA. DOr-E~ELLY STATED RAYFiS 
·-

L EF' T SAME DAY HE R[GEIVSD LETTER. P.f1YNS STATE.D HE \/1\S 

GOING TO CANADA 10 WORK. ALSO ~E~TIOH2D GETTING A JOB ON A 

SHIP. 

DONNELLY SHOW~ GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS. UNA~LE TO PICK 

OUT PHOTO OF RAY. DESCRIBED RAYMS AS LATE TVENTIES, EARLY 

THIRTIES, rARK HAIR, TALL AND THI~. 

DON~ELLY ST~!S~ u:2 PHONE IN APARTMEfT NOT CO~NECTED 

AND BELIEVED TO BE DISCONNECTED AI TIME RAYMS IN APART~ENT. 

STATEC CALLS IF AUY P~02ABLY MADE AT COR~ER DRUG STORS. 

PW)~1E NU/1BER3 OF THESE PHONES 03TAii-JED. 

DO~-l~ELLY [11~ DS AVA1LM3Li:: REGIS TRATlfn SHEET SI m: ED BY 

EDWARD SPERLING, SECO~D FL00R, TW~ SEVEN THREE ON£ 

r, SHEFFIELD, ADVISED HS RECALLED RAYNS AND PICKED PHOTO 

OF RAY FROM G~OUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS SHOUN AS RESE~SLING RAYNS, 

SPERLI~G ADVISED RAYMS SPOX~ TO NO OUE AND DID ~OT HAVE ANY 

FRIENDS AND ASSOCIATES. 

EtD PAGE TWO 
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1 
PAGE THREE 

A"NIE KEEGAN, SECOND FLOOR, TWO SEVEN TH~EE ONE N. 

SHEF'FIELDt U01ABLE TO PROVIDE ANY INFORt·1ATION RE RAYMS. 

PHYLLIS LEHNING, WHO RESIDED FRONT B4SEMENT APT., 

TWO SEVEN THHEE (WE N. SHEF'F'IELD Ui:TIL ~iAY TEN, SIXTY ... SEVEN, 

UMBLE TO RECALL OR !DENTI FY RAYMS. 

MAYE CANAPA, MANAGER, L!t"COLN APT. HOTEL, ·at-i£ SIX FOUR 

EIGHT W. LUNT, CHICAGO, CHECKED RENT RECORDS AND DETERMINED 

A JOHti L. RAYPS, T1}0 SEVEN THREE: ONE N. SHEFFIELD, CHICAG·), 

ILLINOIS, CHECKED I1TO ROOM OHE ZERO FIVE ON JUN[ EIGHTEEN, 

SIXTY - SEVEN, REGISTRATION CARD MARKED "RENTED FOR ONE UEEK." 

CANAPA UNABLE TO IDENTIFY PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY AND CANNOT RECALL 

RAYrs. ROOM RENTED BY LOLA BALLARD WiO VAS NOT AVAILABLE 

REGISTRATION CARDS BEING sua~ITTED TO LABORATORY THIS 

DATE FOR HArD':JRITING COMPARlSOt·:. 

PHONE RECORDS UNAVP.ILABLE WILL BE CHECKED \lHEN FI~ST 

Q TH ER P E?. SO :ts w HO l'il G HT B E A 8 L E T I) I DE i-; TI FY R A Y A T 

EITHER ADDRESS UNAVAILABLE UNTIL M01DAY WHEN THEY WILL BE I~TER-

£LB 

~ .! , 
,::\. c."t...- ,,_,. 

• .r.: ~ . <', 
.,..A.J ;:,,.,..r•~, .•. r~\ ... ~ 

~:~~~;·: .IJ: :~/:{f~E:"f 

-I 
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Re: MURKD1 
CR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

I.AB FILE 

File '# 44-38861 
Lab.'# D-680826086 JK 

00: Memphis (44 1987) · 

Examination requested by: SAC, Chicago (44-1114) Airtel 8/23/68 

Examination requested: Document Date received: 8/26/68 

Result of Examination: Examination by: ii hltt 
~"h"-' 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Eir,ht payroll checks of Indian Trail Restaurant, Inc. payable to JOHN 
BDNS or JuBN L. RAYNS, further described as follows: 

SP};CIMEN NUi,illER DATE AMOilNT 

Q398 4838 5/7/67 $84.89 
Q399 4913 S/14/67 84089 
Q400 4987 5/21/67 84089 
QhOl 5058 5/28/67 84.89 
Q402 5130 6/4/67 89.63 

/Q403 5209 6/11/67 89.63 -5·t r 
" Q404 5283 6/18/67 95.19 JU~O .. 

Q405 5357 6/25/67 77.53 

Q406 Employee's· Withholding Exemption 
Gerti ficate dated May 10, 1967, bearing Social Sec.;rity Number 
/ fm<i signed 11J ohn Lo Rayns 11 _ .. -nUV..D 

()'t()G~-
J ttN -✓~ • 1'lt '908 

, 9 , .,p,J "\lG 2 G' 

\'";lwJ~ " jJ 
.. -
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8/23/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 
A'l'TEN: FBI LABORATORY 

l?C-A5498-BX 
IDENTIFICATION DIVISION 
LATEJn' FINGERPRINT SECTION 

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Enclosed he11 ewi th for the Burt:, ..... ~ _,.e the Ol'iginal 
eight checks from the Indian Trail Restaurant, Winnetka, 
Illinois, payable to JOHN L. RAYl~ plus a W-4 Form made out 
by JOI:lli L. RAYNS. One Xerox copy of each also enclosed to 
Bui•eau and :Memphis • 

These chocks we1•e paid to subject Ji\MES EARL RAY 
under the alias of JOHN L. RAYl'iS during his employment at 
the above restaurnnt from 5/3/67 till 6/24/67. 

Tho FBI Laboratory is requested to co1apare the 
signatures of JOHN L. RAY.NS with known handwriting of the 
subject to determine if identical. 

The Latent Fingerprint Section is requested to 
process enclosed checks nnd W-4 Form for latent prints 
and thereafter co,lpare with finge1•prints of subject. 

In addition it is requested that any latents 
qeveloped on check #5357 dated 6/25/67 also be compared 

@Bureau (Encs. 18)(RM) 
·1-Memphis (Encs • 9) 
1-Chicago 

RJD:jgr 
(5) 
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--~ --------.-------------

__-? 

CG 44-1114 

with the fingerprints of subject's brother JERRY RAY 
previously submitted instant matter. ,. , 

The Memphis and Chicago Divisions should be advised 
of the results of nfore-mentioned e::camina tion and the enclosed 
iteins should 'be returned to Chicago upon completion of 
examination. 

- 2 -
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F'bl l:JASli DC 

FBI CHIC~GO 

l 154PM LEGENT 8-23- GS RFJ 

TO Dlr&~TOR (4-1--3886 J) A ND MEMPHIS ( 44 • l :98 7) r CHICAGO (44-1114) 

MURKIN. CO: MEMPHIS 

HARVEY A. AND CLAR.~ s. KLINGEMAN, OWNERS OF INDIAN TRIAL 

RESTAURANT, WINNETKA, ILLI~OIS, INTERVIEWED THIS EVENING AT WINNETKA 

PD FOLLOWING CONTA:T BY THEM WITH WINNETKA~:!~~ DONALD DERNING. (NA) 

THEY WERE CONTACTED TUESDAY, i\UGUST T'JEtlTY, Lt1ST, BY 

WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, HARTSELLE, ALABAMA, AUTHOR OF "THREE LIVES 

FOR MISSISSIPPI" AND "LOOK" ~AGAZINE PHOTOGRAPHER HANSEN. HUIE 

EXHIBITED LETTERS PURPORTEDLY f~OM sueJECT RAY ADDRESSED TO RAY'S 

ATTORNEY AND GIVEN TO HUIE. HUIE SAID HE HAS OBTAINED ALL 

COM~ERCIAL RIGHTS TO RAY 9 S STORY AND IN RETURN IS UNDERWRTlNG 

COSTS OF RAY'S DEFENSE. LETTERS WRITTEN ON HALF SHEETS OF YELLOW 

LEGAL FOOLSCAP AND ~L!ttGEMANS CLAIM RECOGNIZED SUBJECT RAYS HANDWRITIN~ 
~ ~ tD 

BOTH KL;.,NG EMA NS tf I TIVELY ! DEN TI FI~~"' PHOTO OF SUBJECT 

RAY AS f1t~N ?-!PLOYED BY THEM FROM M~Y THREE, SIXTYSEVEN, TO 

JUNE TWO FOUR, SIXTYSEVEN, AS Dl~HWASHER AND COOKS HELPER, WITH 

. TOTAL PAY OF ABOUT EIGHT HU~DRED THIRTY DOLL~RS. WAS EMPLOYED 

UNDER NAr"E JOHN L. RAYi~S, SOCIAL S£~URITY NO. l 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO 

LEF'T E~PLOYMENT SAYl NG GOUJG TO \JORK ON BOATS WITH HIS 

BROTHER A~:D SUBSEQUENTLY MAILED LETTER lO RES-TAURMJT RE~UESTHiG 

PAY DUE SE SENT TO HIS BROTH ER IN NORTHBROOX, ILLINOIS• KLHJGEMA~~ 

DID MAIL CHECK WHICH WAS CASHED. ALL PAY CHECKS OBTAINE,\ND 

fl WILL BE FURNISHED FBI LAB ALONG WITH FORM w DASH FOUR. GAVE LOCAL 

ADDRESS OF TWO SEVEN THREE ONE, SHEFFIELD, CHICAGO, BUT CHECK 

MAILED TO BROTHER CONTAINS ADDRESS ONE SIX FOUR EIGHT LUNT, 

CHl CAGO WI TH CA TE JULY THREE, SI XTYS EVEH • 

SUBJECT V~S EXCELLEUT EirlPLOYEE, 0t1Ii!:T, HAD NO FRIENDS 

OR VISITORS, BUT RECEIVED THREE OR FOU~ PHONE CALLS DURING LAST 

WEEK OF EMPLOYMENT FFW,·i PERSON STATii:G HE 1:;AS BROTHER. 

AUTHOR HUIE SHOWED LETTERS FROM RAY IO KLINGEMANS IN WHICH 

HE LISTED EMPLOYMENT AT INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT CAN OLD, LARGE, 

UPPER CLASS RESTAURANT OF' EXCELLEtn REPUTATimn. 

HUIE DESCRIBED METHOD OF ESCAPE OF SUSJECT FROl•1 

JEFFERSON er TY VIA 3R'f,'\!) TRUCX AND CLAIMED RAY WALKED TO CHlC!\GO, 

BECOMI~G VERY SORE FOOTED. CKLI~GEMAN RECALLS WHEN RAY EMPLOYED 

HE HAD SORE fd-1D SWOLLEN LEGS)• AFTER BECOMING EMPLOYED, HUIE 

• ALLEGES RAY w~.s CONTACTED BY C0NSP!tt!\T0RS WHO THREATENeD TO REVE!\L 

. HIS IDENTITY AND CAUSE HIS RETURN TO PRISON IF_¥ DID NOT \JQR~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



, I 

Pl\,GE THREE 

FOR THEM. HUIE SAYS RAY WAS GIVEN T1J1ELVE HUNDRED ·DOLLARS DURING 

INITIAL CONTACTS AND ULTI~~ATELY WAS PAID FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS, 

BUT WAS TO RECEIVE MORE. 

UPON LEA VI NG RES TA LIRA NI E~·1PLOYMENT, HUIE !\LLEGES RAY 

MADE TWO TRIPS TO CANADA THROUGH DETROIT TUNNEL, TESTING DIFFICULTY 

OF ENTERING A~1D LEAVING CANADA. HE ALSO MADE THIRD TRIP TO CA~JADA 

AMD ACCORDIMG TO Hi,.1.ti:, .. '-tJAS INSTRUCTED" TO OBT~IN FOR!Y YEAR OLD 

NEWSPAPER, OBTAH: fMMFS OF MALES BORN, THEN SEARCH CURRENT PHOf~E 

BOOKS FO~ SHllLAR NAr1~.S. THEN SURVZIL H~D! VI DUALS Wl TH S HHLAR 

~AMES TO FIND OUT WHETHER THEIR PHYSIC/tL DESCRI?TIONS MATCHED Hltll. 

THEPEAFTER HE TELEPHONED PEf1SONS OF HIS LIKE DESCRIPTIO!,l USING 

PRETEXT Ann FOUND ~lJ\N WHO HAD NEVER APPLIED FOR PASSPORT. THEN 

APPLIED FOR PASSPORT IN THIS NAME. 

HE 'JJAS THEN GIVEtJ MORE MONEY TO PURCHASE 

CAR, WHICH WAS TO BE DRIVEN TO ACAPULCO, MEXICO, TO OBTAIN TOURIST 

STICKER, THEN DRIVEN THROUGH MEXICO TO wssr COAST. HUIE CLAHtiS 

RAY VAS FLOWN TO ATLANTA FRO~ WEST COAST, BUT TIME WAS NOT RIPE, 

SO WAS RETURNED TO CALIFORNIA. HE WAS GIVEN MONEY TO BUY 

BINOCULARS AND SHOTGUN AND WAS TO GO TO MEftrPHIS AT CERTAIN Trt:E AMD 

PLACE. 

END PAGE THREE 
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PAGE FOUR 

HUIE ALLEGES A NEGRO CALLED XIrG TO BALCONY, WHERE HE 

WAS SHOT. ACTUAL MURDERER WAS NOT RAY, ALTHOUGH RAY WAS PRESENT, 

AND AT LATER THIE RAY 1.111LL IDENTIFY MURDERER. RAY DID PICK UP 

RIFLE, RAN TO HIS CAR Arm PROCZDiD TO RENDEZVOUS AT ATLANTA, 

HOWEVER, CQrlSPIRATO?S DID rmr A?PE'.AR WITH REMAilnrrn "SUNDLE OF MONEY.'' 

RAY ~AS THEN TO FLEE TO MEXICO, BUT IMMEDIATE~Y FLY NORTH 

TO THROW OFF PURSUIT A ND TO STEER ALL I fJVESTIG;\TION TO ~1sx1co. 

SINCE CO~SPI~ATORS DID NOT APPEAR, HE FLED TO CANADA A~D HUIE 

ALLEGATIONS THEN FOL.LO~; Sl.113SEQUENT NEWSPAPSR ACCOUNTS. HUIE 

DID SAY RAY ROS BED B,~ ~:K IN LONDON BEGA USE HE G01 REAL LOW ON t,:oNEY • 

HUIE DID IJOT AT ANY TIME IOEt-iTIFY AflY ALLE:GEO CONSPIRATORS. 

HUIE SWORE KLINGEMANS TO SECRECY, SAYING KE WOULD MAIL 

THEM "LOOK" PROOFS ON SEPT• TEt~, NEXT, COP! ES OF t;.'HICH WILL Bl 

FURNISHED BY KLJNGZMANS TO CHICAGO FBI, AND STORY IS TO BE IN "LOOK" 

NOVEMBER TEN, NEXT, ISSUE. KLING£MANS BROKE PROMISE OF SECRECY 

UPON REFLECTION, BELIEVING THEIR PUBLIC DUTY WAS TO CONTACT POLICE. 

HUIE tlOT AW.4RE OF THEIR TALK I NG WI TH FBI A r-m THEY WI LL NOT TELL 

HIM WITHOUT APPROVAL OF FBI THROUGH CHIEF DERtING, ~A. 
I 

CHICAGO SUGGESTS BUREAU COMSIDER ~IOTSS_AND LETTERS FROM 

END PAGE F'O UR 
,JOOC62 
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PAG_E FIVE 

RAY IN POSSESSION OF HUIE ~AY CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF FEDERAL 

CRIMINAL VIOLATIONS, NOTABLY CONSPIRACY, AND EVEN THOUGH OBTAINED 

BY RAY ATTORNEY LOSE THEIR PRIVILEGE ~HEN SHOWN TO OUTSIDERS. 

KLHJGF.ftl\NS ARE El.r.·r/'SRLY, REPUT.t'iBLE CITIZZN3, WHO ARE WILLING 'fO 

ASSIST BUREAU IU ANY WAY DESIRED. 

HUIE OB TAI NED PHOTOSTATS OF' Pt\YROLL LEDGERS A ND TOOK 

MANY PHOTOGRAPHS AT !NDIAiJ TRAIL RESTAURANT AS WELL AS AT RAy•s 

CHICAGO RESIDENCE, ACCORD!~G TO KLINGE~ANS. 

CHICAGO CONTINUlfJG I~1VESTIGATIOt·l INCLUDHJG ADDRESSES MENTIONED. 

BUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED. 

EfD 

FBI WASH DC 

p 

.J00063 
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-- ·------ -----·-·--··--··- ·-· 

ttR~~:!?:ei>!':~..!~t> EMPLOYEE'S WITHHOLDING EXEMPTIOM CERTIFICATE 
Internal Revenue Service Soci l Sec · r=-~-----------~ . ~ h. J I (:' ''\, \; .,, _,::,· a unty 
Print full name ____ 1;;;1._0_ _A ------~-L-----•-;-----,--"--•---------------------·-----------r------ Account Number ') t? ..,. J. f' t - .,,.. r , -, ~---~-1..J--~.-----~ 
Print home address (:X. •. !.!:;~_ ..... Jnl.li.f,J:.~:.L.~-~. -~- .................... City .. C):U.~.JLC:.:.lL .. ---··- State -+.l:•kl.1.d).J 'f ......... . 

~ 
EMPLOYEE: HOW t,l CLAIM YOUR WITHHOLDING EXEMPTIONS 

\

, l"'..11,.,, ·, Filelhisformwthllh 1. If SINGLE, and you claim yoi:. exemption, write "1", if you do not, write "O" . . . . . . . . . . . •• !J_._. 
your employer. O • 
erwise,hemustwilli• 2. If MARRIED, one exemption, :.ch is allowable for husband and wife if not claimed on another certificate. 
hold U.S. income (a) If you claim both of these exemptions, write "2" 1 

... ,, tax from your wages ( b) If you claim one of these exemptions, write "1" j ........................... . 
•,, h (,) If you claim neither of these exemptions, write "O" 

-:;_ ~- , wit out exemption. ,:.·~ 0 :MPLOVER: 3. Exemptions for age and blindness (applicable only to you and your wife but not to dependents): 
' ~~ t-' Keep this certifi- (a) If you or your wife will be 65 years of age or older at the end of the year, and you claim this exemption, 

'4 write "l "; if both will be 65 or older, and you claim both of these exemptions, write "2" . . . . . . . . 
~ . ~ .~. Wilh your rec• ( b) If you or your wife are blind, and you claim this exemption, write "1" ; if both are blind, and you 
:.g, , lithe employee claim both of these exemptions, write "2" ....................... • • • • • • · · · · · 
~ \. , lieved to have ~ • '\ 1toomanyex• 4. If you claim exemptions for one or more dependents, write the number of such exemptions. (Do not claim 

exemption for a dependent unless you are qualified under instruction 3 on other side.) • . . • . • • . • • • • 
' ;, the Dis• rf7 

-~tor should 5. Add the number of exemptions which you have claimed above and write the total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . L-..f--1 
~., SO advised. 6. Additional withholdin er a period under a reement with em lo er. See Instruction 1 . $ 
l CERTIFY that the number of withholding exemptions claimed on this certificate d~s not exceed the number to which I am entitled. 

(Date) •. S'~ .. / .. 0 .. : ............ :·····• l;k>/. (Signed) .. t,1~ ... k..1. .. B.~~·····························-

• 

!'I ' 
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No. 535 7 
70•503 

711 

.i'OOOOOO?? S ::\,11 

--

No.5283 
70-503 

711 
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INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT, INC. 
507 CHESTNUT STREET 

WINNETKA, ILLINOIS 60093 

.. 

INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT, INC. 
507 CHESTNUT STREET 

WlNNETKA, ILLINOIS 60093 

• .. .. 
.. 

• 
.. 

• . • . .. • . 
• • 

• • . .. " 
V <.I 

V u " 

" ,., ··No.5209 

" No.5130 
0 

70-503 
711 

70-503 

711 

DOLLARS 

' ,I 

I 
i . 
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INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT, INC. 
507 CHESTNUT STREET 

WINNETKA, ILLINOIS 60093 

' .... ,, - - - .. 

No.5058 
70-503 

711 

. -, 
. ;:1::a-~i.;s=:rs.~-z.m~·s~'j.l.~~~~,,r1 ----------...:... _____ _,:~---J~(J ! 

INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT INC 70-503 l' 
1
1 

5 o 7 CHESTNUT STREET ' • • • • •· • • 
WINNETKA, 1LL1No1s 60093 • • • • • • • No. 4 9 8 7 711 _,, j 

• • • • • • • • .£_._ I ,,, • • • • • • J : 

PAY TO THE • · ·' · (:'}/c;: l,~,1 
. :

02;: /,:~~~~7{--!.!:.~-~~~~~" ~;;E~~✓Z?,16 !) -_ $r::y;~ r-· 
~ t· ~ .. ': I I C"'o/_ L ,t'v11.3 

;' . •·;• -----------------~'-:i,-' . DOLLARS J 

••• • ..... .. • .. u ·•d· .... • "' .. .. .. .. .. .. V V .. .. .... " 

~- } •.. '• j '!' J 
-~ I I 

. ·-'<•h ' 
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r--~----------------~~:""'.""'."-,r,;,.m1r--------------------, 
}NDIAN TRAIL RESTAURA!'.T, INC. 

I 

,, 
•-i-

507 CHEST:NUT STREET 
WINNETKA, ILLINOIS 60093 

INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT, l~C·:. : : • .. 
507 CHESTNUT STREET " " • • • 

WINNETKA, ILLINOIS 600~3 Q ,. • • • ,. • 
0 • • 

No.48'? 8 
70-503 

711 

'-

. , 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- --........... "-,~-~...-~-........,n~·-- '-'II a·ww~.....-

t'll?.,SalNGTON, ·o. c. --------

i 
.... ..,..._,., .... -. . .J 

I f.•-· 

i 

•i l 

I 
' 

\"1 : 1 
',I I : 

L ,, 
:i 

Ii ', ' ' ,, ' ,... .... ~ ~ 

•· •' 

i=, 

11 

ii :, 
,: 
'1/ 

\. 

4-
1 

I 
I . ; 

.. 

J00071 t 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



! ' 

rj,. 

~ 
.l t 
: '::'-' ,. 
I '. 
! 

.. 

• ••• 
• • e • • 

r; ..,..,_ 
-r.rv?,,-'/ .. ·~ >,; y 

... ,c• .. " 

1 

~ 
II 

,, I 

~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



\ 
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' ,,,,.._ .. 

' ! \ • - , : ~ ~ 
- ··•·,; .. , ..... 11 •• ~ ... -

... 

/(J,.eE/H/' /l(FEA/" 
Lcgnt,. Lo~1t!tm, .!:;..a;:., :£::,:1-,1:\i"th,:-d to tl:w Dureau pl:oto­

co!)i;::.s o:? nt~lf.;.rt>UJ;; dG,c1.1i,J~:tft.3 ~-•?T<!;a:i.i:d .• ·1g to J:1.r.1es ~!u.•l nay 
,.,~.-~,.,11 _,,..,, ... " .. o'-t_,.-.:\, ... ,:.,.t --:•~ ..... ~l ~ ~,, ... ~ .. ~-- 4 ~_-l,·---· .-.n" c.u··,;.,.,·, ... ,,,.:.~•nt·2 .... l 
'l'flft-\....,.,. 7-,'"'".1,. V +.J,..,,,......._11a11;;.,;,W-..4 .. .Jr,. ~.,..-1!.: - ..i.lt'-"it.w,4~'-'.llo .---'-.;, ~ ...., -.~"'-~'-•- -t.• 
l:.:.asi~;. 'l'he e:;.act ~atur-t! o·..:: t~~r-:su d;;)(·;nr.10.nt:J i3 set J.orth ia a 
r.:li.:,;101·ar.al~ dated July 2G, lJSB, :f:-o,-a ;Jr. l'tos.en to ?Jr. DeL.Qach. 
In gc:me~·nl. thL-s~ it:-i.:r.1..--:J tU't} l~ttcr-3 s~mt ur1tlcr t~~o namu 
i~a tii'JOl~ge ~;nilyd t~ :.tr" .J. 13. c·,onBr; .i'\ttor:\-1:.y n-t. L:iw, 
5·.,\i.t;Q1u-il1, C~Jr*si.a; bir., i'.\~thur J. 1.~ ... 1\;:S.t sub,joc1: r:ay~a ::rtto1·n,.:y; 
~'-,•~ _;'- 1-4 . .,.., . .,.n~~y t~~, •. ,. .... , ... ~ ~ -~~,•-,c .. ~'!3y •~••h.;,:, .. -• ..- i"~ ,,.~.-.+1-.,:or ~n-l . ._..t.,y .'.~,--\..VL -..> -u,.._.1,,t~_.. •• _., ~4VIU~ £~"- I ._,J-.._......-,.~l._._,,111' ...._., J,..).,,..;t"t,.,,;..,."v ...,..l'U 

Mr. t(t-wa::.. .. d 2Ic.ut.a. o-J: tfa~:1 .E.rH1sa oi C0;:l.:~o,1s. Ali>o ioclu,1oo in 
tho na·terial ;dU.br:Ji tt,:r-.:l 'Q.1ta a lot tor :::rora ,John l:..J.y to the: :.~t.,.bj cct. 
n.nd obn-,.;-..;-'"nl-~ions ox ;Jr.i:tir,.;h pri:o»:m pc,.j,•sonnel con~~r.niug the 
rmbju;·t•3 activitif,s 'lim•i:::.g his i:.lCiU~.r:1·atJ.o,1. 

!t wr,a {lott::n,dr.0d t1•01!l an ozar.;1i~~ti~n1 t!-:.at the 
quos·ti~-::H.'<1 h!1.n(tw>:d .. ti~g ;.1....1,u t.and pr .irrI;ing a;.:~.,i, .. :u·.1.1·q· on t:1v i tn,:.S 
'!Jhich cr:10.::iated :.Z1:cm ~~'4)n G;:;a,rge Snl(,.,«yd WC!~;,a p.::"1;:_:-:u•-~"d h"J t.~-e 
11""":t ..... "'I.., ~r•t _l ·" :1r~:...-...:. -.;~ ·l {)t -·,.,:'t--r-,. f;t .. n,.."l 4·.i4t"\~'\.~L~1'., ... ~ 
..,..,.S->,-1 ""'"' ..., . .u •. u:.,...., ..t.,.~ • .u J.~.l. , - ., -;-r- .. v..,,.;.,rc::..,:,AJ • 

l-'.',!:r • }i.o1-il" 
1-~1r. D~ Leach 
l .... :1-r. ,~:~;.:,;.c11 
1-:~~j.,,. (~,.)'~1).~::;,~1 

l-~~t;~a G:r~t::i_'f:tti1 .. 

i-
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7-2 

Re: lvlURKIN 
CR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

File H 
Lab. H 

00: ;;;emphis (44-1987) 

LAB FILE 

44-J/:5861 
D-680730134 JK 

Examination requested by: Bureau 

Examination requested: Document Date received: 7/30/68 

Result of Examination, . _ ' , - Examination by, rooll!Ja 8 

S:-J • ~- '1(' t ~""' .._ ~< ~ ""'' ir. f <Pc ?f b ;;- Va: .... ., 1;,.,.. RAt ~',IO ~-C 

: ' j 

/ .,, 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Photocopies of QJ86 and QJ87, previo,.lsly submitt8d, and additional photoco:ry 
of Qc391, previously submitted 

l~c394 .Photoco:ptoo;:..invelope addressed to "l'Jr. Edward Heath, M. P. House 
Of Commons Nestminster" "and three-page hand printed letter beginning 

''Dear Sir, I am at present being held •••• 11 and signed 11Ra.mon George 
Sneyd" 

Qc395 Photocopies of envelope addressed to "Mr. J. B. Sto~ Attorney at 
Law P. o. Box - 6263 Savannah, Georfia U. S. A. '.!i two-page letter 
beginning "Dec!,r i'ilr. Stoner, I ~as shown a letter yesterday ••••• 11 and 
sirned "Ramon G. Sneydll 

QfiJ96 Photocopies of envelope addressed to 11 Mr. Arthur J. Hanes Attor;pey At 
Law 617 Frank Nelson Bldg. Birmingham, Alabama 36203 U.S. A. and 
three-page letter becinning 11Dear Sir, I thought I wo,dd write ••••• 11 

and signed "R. G. Sneyd" 
000073 

ALSO SU::li~iITTED: Photocopies of letter dated 6/15/68 beginning 11 Dear 

Jimmy" and three-page letter beginning 11 The Governor 11 
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12 
/~ 

MURKIN 
CR 
00: .Memphis 

Photographs of letters to Mr. Arthur J. Hanes., 1vlr. 
J.B. Stoner and Mr. Edward Heath., M. P. received from 
Division 6 on July 30, for examination in this case. 
Photocopies of other documents, either received be­
fore or designated Also Submitted. 

, .. 3' 

t:+ 
00007,l 
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7-72 

..... ..a:,:...... LABORATORY ____ ..fl _______ _ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: J'IIJ, ...... (61-lllf) Date: 

. i j 
• t 

Re: -Kl)I 
ca 
001 ........ 

1-llr.-
1 - llr. COarad 
1 - llr. lloniller 
1\ - Lab Wile 

FBI File No. .. 11111 
Lab. No. 8 IIITJ.IOU JC 

Examination requested by: ~ 

Reference: Airtel 7/UI• 

Examination requested: D••-•llt 
Remarks: 

J0007S, 

&acl•••• <a> (I Lab rep•t> 

I - cat.cap ("-1114) J&acl__... (I) (a Lu njlOl't) 

1 - 8' • L•t• (..,_771) -I•••• (Lu ...,_..) 

JlllhAW (11) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 
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7-1 b REPORT 
of the 

To: 

Re: 

,_ 
~ LA.BOR.ATORY ~_.__ 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

(
,Ai,_ 'I~ Date: •alJ ea., lNa nu. ■•aplll• ,..,._.,..., • .. 

FBI File No. H•.JINl 
IIUBJC:11( Lab. No. D-880719013 .JI'. 
ca 

Specimens received 

Qcnl Plreleoow •• ...._,... ........ ,,._ i.ttw • pr1-
nat1•1u, -.,., .. .,,._ 4111111 I will Jat writ••••" 
W •SC-•d "Lrml a. G. lalfd" 
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7-2 

Re: 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

LAB FILE 

File '# 44-38861 MURKIN 
CR 
00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Lab. '# D-680919053 JK 

Examination requested by: SAC, Chicago (44-lll4) Airtel 7/15/68 

Examination requested: 

Result of Examination: 

Document 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Date received: 7/17/68 

Examination by, MiflJf'--

Qc391 Photocopy of two-page handwritten letter on prison stationery 
beginning "Dear John I will just write .. u 11 and signed "Lord 
R. G. Sneyd11 

~- ,M£ (41/- 1117) 

~c·, ; ~-c,( ~'f-111lf) 

I-JI- ('II/-- J7i) 

1i ltl~ 
~~ 

u Ji£_ 
~I-~ 

~---"' I 

"•• ,,,- t>:~/4- . •· 
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-,. -- -JA~;s £1Ji i;,
7 

(JI I' r 1'Y.1-;) :_ . - -·.· · · _ 

~-c)_-~ - .. -7-~ 
°11 ·F7-~- y!-T-~-~ 
fJ -~-~-~-11-~ 
~ -/i-
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-,- -

F.J-36 {c'lev. 5-22-64) I 
I 
I 
l 
I ( \ ./ 

F B' 

~-- i'j• '--'/ 

Transmit the following in-----------------------~--,! 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Date: 7/15/68 

I , 

Via AIRTEL 1 
:,.,-,· f/ 

------ _ ---------- ______________ (P,io,i,y) __ ---- _ -----~~ ..... ,t.J 

.,) 

t:"-
"\-, '--1 

~ 
'·f\ 

~llr TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-3886) , 11/ 
SAC, CHICAGO 

MURKIN 

(44-1114) 

"68071805.3 

Re Chicago teletype to Director dated 7/15/68, air 
mail copies to Memphis and St. Louis re let mailed from R.G. 
SNEYD to sister, St. Louis, Missouri . 

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and offices designated 
are copies of the original letter as set uut in referenced teletype. 
Included in this enclosure is the part~~ ~~e letter that was de­
leted by the .Chicago "Daily News" wh~n publishing. 

A copy of this letter was furnished by DON BARLETT 
(protect) Chicago "Daily News 11

• He advised that the crossed 
out section of the letter reads as set out on the third page 
of enclosure. He also advised that JOHN RAY claimed that he 
did not understand this part of the letter. 

The Bureau may desire to compare handwriting of en­
closure with the known handwriting of the subject. 

.,.•-\ 
,.:3 - Bureau (Enc. 1) 
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1) (44-1987) 
2 - St. Louis (Enc. 1)(44-775) 
1 - Chicago 

KGC/ejh 
(8) 

()00078 • 

25 JUL 17 1968 --

/ 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 
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llr. Coarad 

W. D. Griffith 

JIVUII 
ca 
00: llellplaia 

J'ulf 18, 1N8 

!Apt, Lolldoll •• tornl'ded • pbotocopy of a 
pap ot tu ,.. .. Noll ot tu J1Mtllf1eld - a.tel, Londoa, 
&aclallCl, whicll bear• tu aiaaat.- laaoa Geora• aa.,c1 aad 
iaclicatea tut tllia tadlvidaal restatered at tllia hotel 011 
llay 17, lNI. 

Balldwr1t1q character1at1ea noted iadicate that 
tlae Sneyd a1snatare on the above descrilNMI pas• wu probablJ 
prepared by a11bJect JAUS EAIL Mt, DI #401NIG, bat Meauae 
of the indistinctaeaa of the photocopy allbaittecl a defiaite 
opiaion could aot IMt reached. 

DC IDATIOll: JloM. For lafontatioa. 

44-38881 

1 - llr. Mohr 
1 - llr. DeLoacll 
1 - llr. - (llr. llcDolloa,h INO) 
1 - llr. Coarad 
1 - llr. Gr1:ff1th 
1 - llr • llert 1MI' 
1 - l"ol'elp Liaiaoa Vait 

· .'\ - Lab Pile 

Jlll:.AW (8) 
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7-2 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IAB FILE 

Re: MURKIN 
CR 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

00: Memphis (44-1987) 

Examination requested by: 

Examination requested: 

Result of Examination: 

Legat, London (88-72) 

Document 

<:: ' - - ~ A d' VO 4 ', u 1, I': - ,!;- .,,.,;:_di,J-, ~(7- ~- g" -,, .. ,f'... -, '7 

Specimens submitted for examination 

File ti 44-38861 
Lab. ti D-680716004 JK 

Airtel 7/ll/68 

Date received: 

Examination by: 

7/16/68 
1)r/4s 

Mortimer 
~ 

Qc390 Photocopy of page from hotel's guest book bearing the signature 
"Ramon George S~d" 

Also Submitted: Photocopy of statement,No. 05100, of College 
Place Hotel 

#Jo/... 
tAtL. 

1fo.s. (fhc;a.,FJt ,1-6~ 

u-,. 
000079 k:I-. ~- ---r-- ~ 

,J..._ _.;C·{ ' •. 

~J 
/... (f_ I I l ./ 
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LON 88-72 

In addition to the lntoraation set forth in the 
enclosed atat ... nt, Jira. WBBTIOGD adviaed that aoae tille 
after BAY checked out Oil 5/28/18 her husbaad depc,aited 
three $10 Aaerlcan bpr- ehecka to their accOUDt at the 
bank. Heither she DGI" her lllllJbaDd can fully recall, but 
believe there 1• a poaaibility thne travelera checka could 
have been received froa BAY. 

It 1a not knOWD whether it i■ poasible for Allerican 
kpr-, Rn York, to cheek for any checka laaued to BAY under 
the llAIH lllnD without the check 1n111bera. Invntisatlon re 
th•• ehecka beiqi left to dlacret1on of the Bureau. 

Tile Yard bu orally advised ae ill the atrictnt 
coaticlenee that on S/27/18 at 5:20 P.M. a lone aan with a 
-•11111D walked into a jeweler'• shop 1n Paddinston area of 
London, pointed the S\ID at the Jeweler, and ■aid, "Thi■ 1a a 
stiek-ap, 11•• ae the aoae7 in the till." The jeweler hesitated 
and the aan panicked and ran out of tbe shop and did not obtain 
any loot. When ■hO'tt'D ten paot01rapba of different aen, the 
jeweler without heeit&tlOD picked out RAY u the hold-up aan. 
The ODlJ cODfu■iq point 1■ that the Jeweler elaiaa the m&11 
wore a hat. All far aa can be deterained BAY waa hatl- du.r1D1 
hia period in --.1aac1, and did not have a hat in bia poaaeuion. 
If he ill the aan iDYolved be could, of cour■e, haYe disposed 
of the hat. 

The Yard points out that 1D the ■ornina of June 4, 1968, 
he asked tile clerk at the Bew :larla Court Hotel bow aueh hia 
bill wouJdbe, and when told he reportedly ■aid, "I'll bave to 
ao to •1 bank and aake a withdrawal." The Pulhaa Bank (Lollairtel 
7/3/88} wae robbed the afternoon ot Jue 4th. 

On 1/27/68 he asked the clerk at the lleathtield Bouse 
Hotel how au.ch hi■ bill would be, and when told reportedly he 
aade a alatlar atateaeat about aaking a withdrawal frOll his 
bank. 

The Yard has the theory that it BAY is tlae aan involved 
1n the jftelry shop atteapt, aince be did not 1et any ■oney then 
be ■uat haye coaaitted a auccNaful Job between 5:20 P. ■. 
on 1/27/68 and the ■ornins of 1/28/68 in order to be able to pay 
hi■ bill at Jleatbfield Boue. 
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The Yard is aot coins to conduct any iDYeatlcation 
to prove this theory. They are extreaely fearful that if 
inforaatioa re the Jewelry shop Job and iaforaatlon iaplicatinc 
RAY in any other jobs leaks to the pr ... , that IAY's aollcitor 
will i1111iat BAY be charced 1D order to clear hilll of any or all 
Jobs he allecedly COlllllitted. 

Foreaoing iafonaation, pl1111 copiea of encl•ures, aay 
be furnished the Depart-•t of Justice, with the uaderatanding 
that the Jewelry shop inflraation ahOllld not be reYealed to the 
press or public sources at this tiae. 

For the Bureau's intoraation only, I understaad that 
Sir BLWD JORD, Britiah Attorney General, is reviewina all 
extraclitioa papers, Magistrate'• court proceedings, and JOKU 
will appear in the 111ch Court proeeediap on 7/29/68 to represent 
the Goyeraor of Wandsworth Priaon. 
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AIRTEL 

TO: 

FROM: 

MURKIN 

DIH.ECTon,·rn1 (44-38861) 

LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) ~P) 

7/11/68 

PERSONAL 
ATTEWr I c:-~: 
ASST. DIHECTOll UOSEN 

,t';,/IEl6N /l~E/1/<Y Vr,r:tous London communications have set forth that 
· •-!IJW~sourccs were unable to determine RAY's 

{'J"'.) 
LJ.J 
-::...J 
LJ._ 

\
1//,'Y/ 
\'t"·1 :i 

:~ --

whereabouts trom 5/17/68 when he arrived in Englund from 
Lisbon, and 5/28/68 when he checked into the tew Edrls Court 
Hotel. 

ro~Eltfl'fl AtrEN~/1' 
As a result of conferences at thct:Sit was stron~ly 

suggested to them that RAY must have stayca ~1t a small hotel 
in tltc 1:cnsin1:;ton .nrea nenr tho W;cist London Air 'rerr..in:il. CJ-,,,, 

W£8 agreed to do a rechocl{ of all hotels i)? this area, as a 
' result of which it has been determined RAY checi~ed into the 

lleathfield House Hotel, 181-1~3 Cro~vell Road, London, S.W. 5, 
on 5/17 and checked out on 5/28, which is the date he checked ,, 
into the New Earln Court Hotel. · 

I~nclosed are two copies each· of sta terocnt ran.do by the 
proprietress of the Henthfield House Hotel, pertinent page 
of the hotel's guest book showing HAY's signa.tu1·c, nud the 
hotel's copy of tho receipt given to HAY. 

With the foregoing information we have now accounted 
for KAY's rcsic.L::mce in En~land for the period 5/17 /6-3 to 
6/8/68, when he was appl•ehended. 

3 - Bureau (Encls. 6) 
l - Liai~on (direct) 
1 - Lvn..lon 
JTM:cm 
(5) •• ! I• 
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i,abrratory Transmittul Form 
'/ -72 

-5 
. ..;t, ...... LABORATORY .......... A •..... 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

1 - Mro Rosen 
(Mr. ~ang 2260) 

l - Mr. comad 
l - Mr. Mortimer 
l - Foreign liaison 
1 - Lab File 

To: n1, -pb1a ('4-1887) Date: J'uly 17, 1988 

Re: MlJaKJ)f 
CB 
00: llellpb.18 

Excrmination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Lept, Loadoa 

Airtel 7/8/A 

DocUIIIIDt - F1Dptl'pr1nt 

FBI File No. 

Lab. No. 
'4-38881 
D-880716037 J K 

2 - Leaat, Lolldon (88-72) Bacloeurea (2) (2 Lab report) 

JHll:AW (11) 

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE 
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7-1 b REPORT 
of the 

..... .-&:: .. _ LAB ORA TO Jl Y --"--·-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: l'Bl, llellpbis (44-1981) 

Re: IIUJUClK 

Date: Jaly 17, 1988 
FBI File No. '4-38861 
Lab. No. D-680718037 JI( 

ca 

Specimens received 7/15/88 

Qc389 Two photoerapha coaprialaa :front alld back of paper 
bac bearinc on one aide tile haad printed word• •'PUT ALL'~ 
alld on the otber •ide baacl pr:latiag beaiuiac "PL.A~ ALL •• " 
aad eDClinc .... Di THlS alG" 

ALSO SUBIIITTEJ): Two pb.otogr&pba of latent pri■ts fouad OD baa 
aDd copy of telegraa frolll .Aa8rican Bllbaaay, 
London, to Departaent of State 

Result of exaa1aat1on: 

Spocl .. a Qc38i was ... rchecl t.lt:t'ough tne appropriate 
sections of the Bau Robbery Kete File but cou.ld aot be 
ideatitted with any prior SRbllisaions to this file. 

1'be .PJ"OCN• ot outlinlaa aad f1lliq 111 the letters 
coapriaing the Qc389 aote, 1• ..-. a fol'II of art tbaa band 
prtntilllJ, alld therefore normal ldea'tityiag cba:racteristtcs ot 
the writer would not be in evtdenee. !'or this reaaoa, it 
could ao't be determined whether the Qc389 note wu prepared by 
JABS UBL :UY, FBI HOSHIO. 

Qc389 and tu ALSO BUBIIIT'l'll) Mterial have :been 
retained. 
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Re: MURKIN 
CR 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Laboratory Work Sheet 

File '# 44-)88_91 

LAB FILE 

00: :Memphis (44-1987) 
Lab. '# D-680715037 JK 

~ 
Examination requested by: I.egat, London (88-72) Airtel 7/8/68 

Examination requested: Document, Fingerprint 

Result of Examination: 

~ 'IO :;- f'"f )... , I 

a~. 

Specimens submitted for examination 

Two 
Qc389 Jhoto[raphs comprising front and back of paper bag bearing on. 

one side the hand printed words "PUT ALL" and on the other hand; 
printing beginning 11 PLA.8E ALL ••••• " and ending 11 ••• IN THIS BAG" 

AL.50 SUBMITTED: Two photographs of latent prints found on bag and 
copy of telegram from American Embassy, London, to 
Department of State 

000083 
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rfc~Bj PUT A.LL 
PLJ\ ~ 
-f. S -I® P~u·N tJ - .. ✓N r11/s 8/IG 

r, • • • • • . ' 
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